
150% of the HHS Poverty Guidelines for 2025* 
Monthly Basis 

Persons in 
Family Unit 

48 Contiguous States and D.C. 

 
1 
 

 
$1,956.25 

 
2 
 

 
$2,643.75 

 
3 
 

 
$3,331.25 

 
4 
 

 
$4,018.75 

 
5 
 

 
$4,706.25 

 
6 
 

 
$5,393.75 

 
7 
 

 
$6,081.25 

 
8 
 

 
$6,768.75 

For each 
additional 

Person add --- 

 
$687.50 

 
* As required by section 673(2) of the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of  
1981 (Pub. L. 97-35 – reauthorized by Pub. L. 105-285, Section 201 (1988)). 
 

 
 



150% of the HHS Poverty Guidelines for 2025* 
Annual Basis 

Persons in 
Family Unit 

48 Contiguous States and D.C. 

 
1 
 

 
$23,475 

 
2 
 

 
$31,725 

 
3 
 

 
$39,975 

 
4 
 

 
$48,225 

 
5 
 

 
$56,475 

 
6 
 

 
$64,725 

 
7 
 

 
$72,975 

 
8 
 

 
$81,225 

For each  
additional 

Person add - 

 
$8,250 

 
*As required by section 673(2) of the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of  

1981 (Pub. L. 97-35 – reauthorized by Pub. L. 105-285, Section 201 (1988)). 


