150% of the HHS Poverty Guidelines for 2025* Monthly Basis

Persons in	48 Contiguous States and D.C.
Family Unit	
1	\$1,956.25
2	\$2,643.75
3	\$3,331.25
4	\$4,018.75
5	\$4,706.25
6	\$5,393.75
7	\$6,081.25
8	\$6,768.75
For each additional Person add	\$687.50

* As required by section 673(2) of the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981 (Pub. L. 97-35 – reauthorized by Pub. L. 105-285, Section 201 (1988)).

	Annual Basis
Persons in	48 Contiguous States and D.C.
Family Unit	
1	\$23,475
2	\$31,725
3	\$39,975
4	\$48,225
5	\$56,475
6	\$64,725
7	\$72,975
8	\$81,225
For each additional Person add -	\$8,250

150% of the HHS Poverty Guidelines for 2025*

Annual Basis

*As required by section 673(2) of the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981 (Pub. L. 97-35 – reauthorized by Pub. L. 105-285, Section 201 (1988)).